Docket No.: PAT-1480

		20000111	O.: 11k1 1100
FORN PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11 00 00	TĒ.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	1 1 - 26 - 2002 Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10229440	attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Yu Zheng	. =	2. Name and address of rece  Name: Patent Category C  Internal Address:	orporation O
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
⊠ Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Address: 3825 N. L.	emon Avenue, #189
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Walnut	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91789</u>
Execution Date: November 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s) d? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Raymond Sun		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
/25/2 <u>002 GTON11 00000151 29171147</u>		credited or debited to	deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Tustin State:			page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Raymond Sun			
Name of Person Signing	ages including cover shee	Signature et, attachments, and document:	3 Date

Docket No.: PAT-1480

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTORS: Yu Zheng

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Patent Category Corp., of California, having an address of 3825 N. Lemon Avenue, #189, Walnut, CA 91789-2344 (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Floating Lounger (design), for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on November 15, 2002.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: November \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002** 

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT

YU ZHENG

REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0602